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Sunday   3:40 pm Lanes 11 - 36Delta Bowl
Team Standings

Points Points Team Pins + High High HDCP HDCP Year-To-Date
Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Game Sers Game Sers WON

1 12 12 OMAR COMING ! 25 11 660 197 30768 760 2120 957 2691 25
2 36 21 1 BALL 1 SOUND 24 12 729 134 31608 909 2347 1052 2776 24
3 26 13 TAKE IT TO THE HOUSE 24 12 718 144 31458 801 2298 986 2853 24
4 32 7 SLAP YO MAMMA 24 12 676 182 31313 778 2207 978 2807 24
5 35 19 FAMILY AFFAIR 22 14 648 207 30784 779 2187 948 2721 22
6 14 10 FAM BAM 21½ 14½ 616 236 30781 688 1981 927 2734 21½
7 24 22 SOUL SISTA'S 21 15 545 299 30547 625 1842 910 2641 21
8 22 14 LUCKY STRIKES 20 16 643 211 28472 756 2075 978 2741 20
9 17 16 4 HORSEMEN 19 17 683 175 31175 791 2263 976 2818 19

10 33 17 BACK 4 MORE 18½ 17½ 723 140 30868 826 2318 957 2774 18½
11 18 26 BIG PIN-PIN 18 18 734 129 31106 831 2293 989 2680 18
12 30 5 TEN PINS DOWN 18 18 685 173 31087 827 2238 1017 2816 18
13 19 24 Team 24 18 18 594 256 30892 784 2133 977 2739 18
14 23 20 Team 20 18 18 615 236 30716 760 1998 1000 2754 18
15 28 3 ALL THE SMOKE 17 19 653 202 31016 743 2033 948 2678 17
16 21 15 HIGHER POWER 17 19 619 234 30976 755 2115 1026 2928 17
17 15 6 NO MATTER WHAT ! 17 19 546 298 30800 632 1752 942 2682 17
18 20 18 SHENANIGANS LOADING 16 20 619 234 31197 707 2011 968 2734 16
19 34 23 LANE CRUSHERS 16 20 689 170 31175 796 2210 962 2822 16
20 25 1 NINE AND ONE 15½ 20½ 567 280 30838 655 1856 938 2741 15½
21 16 8 DISASTER STRIKES 14½ 21½ 610 242 28427 729 2014 955 2665 14½
22 11 2 TIME TO SPARE !! 14 22 629 223 30588 713 1989 938 2673 14
23 31 25 4 QUEENS 14 22 466 371 30543 596 1722 924 2728 14
24 27 11 4 BAD B'S 13 23 598 252 30647 666 1874 917 2639 13
25 13 4 PIN PALS 11 25 478 361 30575 567 1618 935 2722 11
26 29 9 A BOWLERZ LIFE 11 25 520 322 30049 598 1686 912 2582 11

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
11-12 A BOWLERZ LIFE 816 815 903 2534 1 <---> NO MATTER WHAT ! 870 878 846 2594 2
13-14 4 BAD B'S 847 867 837 2551 3 <---> DISASTER STRIKES 0 0 0 0 0
15-16 TAKE IT TO THE HOU 909 925 867 2701 1 <---> FAM BAM 918 875 882 2675 2
17-18 OMAR COMING ! 812 867 850 2529 2 <---> HIGHER POWER 816 835 844 2495 1
19-20 BACK 4 MORE 867 809 828 2504 0 <---> LUCKY STRIKES 978 904 859 2741 3
21-22 4 HORSEMEN 848 816 834 2498 2 <---> FAMILY AFFAIR 837 898 791 2526 1
23-24 1 BALL 1 SOUND 910 1052 814 2776 2 <---> SHENANIGANS LOADI 859 882 874 2615 1
25-26 Team 20 823 827 1000 2650 1 <---> LANE CRUSHERS 875 911 788 2574 2
27-28 SOUL SISTA'S 814 870 826 2510 1 <---> 4 QUEENS 803 901 866 2570 2
29-30 Team 24 973 875 836 2684 2 <---> NINE AND ONE 824 802 860 2486 1
31-32 ALL THE SMOKE 851 864 828 2543 2 <---> BIG PIN-PIN 815 822 879 2516 1
33-34 TEN PINS DOWN 898 1005 869 2772 2 <---> TIME TO SPARE !! 938 864 822 2624 1
35-36 PIN PALS 809 910 830 2549 0 <---> SLAP YO MAMMA 863 919 843 2625 3

Lane Assignments
11-12 13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20 21-22 23-24 25-26 27-28 29-30 31-32 33-34 35-36

Wk13  07/13   2- 12   4- 10   6-  8  16- 26  24- 18  15- 14  20- 22   1- 13  11-  3   9-  5  25-  7  17- 23  19- 21
Wk14  07/20  20- 24   2- 14   4- 12  10-  6   8- 26  18- 22  16- 17  19- 25   1- 15  13-  3   5- 11  21-  9   7- 23

Last Week's Top Scores
Men Scratch Game 290 JOSHUA SHELTON 279 JEFF COTTON 255 STEVE KUYENDALL

Scratch Series 672 JOSHUA SHELTON 672 JEFF COTTON 639 JIM KELLY
633 STEVE KUYENDALL

Handicap Game 306 JEFF COTTON 304 JOSHUA SHELTON 280 STEVE KUYENDALL
Handicap Series 800 CHRIS MAYDAHL 753 JEFF COTTON 751 MELVIN MURPHY
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Last Week's Top Scores - Continued

Women Scratch Game 254 DELIA MCDANIELS 245 PAM STERLING 225 YOLANDA PIGGEE
225 JULIET KELLY

Scratch Series 637 YOLANDA PIGGEE 607 PAM STERLING 577 JULIET KELLY
Handicap Game 305 DELIA MCDANIELS 282 PAM STERLING 276 JENNA SMITH

276 FENNE HUGHES
Handicap Series 786 JENNA SMITH 766 YOLANDA PIGGEE 730 STAYCI DOWNS

Season High Scores
Men Scratch Game 300 REGGIE HUEY 290 JOSHUA SHELTON 279 JEFF COTTON

Scratch Series 740 JOSHUA SHELTON 728 JORDAN BUTLER 725 REGGIE HUEY
Handicap Game 316 DAVID DEMERY JR 316 REGGIE HUEY 309 RICK LACY

307 JIM KELLY
Handicap Series 821 JOSHUA SHELTON 801 MAURICE EARLY 800 CHRIS MAYDAHL

Women Scratch Game 254 DELIA MCDANIELS 248 JULIET KELLY 245 PAM STERLING
245 CHERI STINGILY

Scratch Series 637 YOLANDA PIGGEE 624 PAM STERLING 608 JULIET KELLY
Handicap Game 305 DELIA MCDANIELS 293 CHERI STINGILY 288 PATRICIA LEE
Handicap Series 786 JENNA SMITH 766 STAYCI DOWNS 766 YOLANDA PIGGEE

764 DEMEISHA ANDREWS

Team Rosters
HDCP High HDCP High HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Total Game Game Sers Sers 200's 225's 600's 650's
1 - NINE AND ONE  Lane 25  Avg=567

KEYMONY CHRISTOFF 136 75 3131 23 a138 86 147 371 590 191 272 506 749 -- -- -- --
SHANTRELL IRELAND 136 75 3007 22 107 156 137 400 622 177 257 444 689 -- -- -- --
THERESA BALES 152 61 5019 33 a152 a152 a152 456 639 211 277 549 747 1 -- -- --
OTIS IRELAND 143 69 5172 36 150 131 147 428 635 186 256 478 688 -- -- -- --
2 - TIME TO SPARE !!  Lane 11  Avg=629

NICK MCDANIEL 186 30 6718 36 233 182 169 584 677 267 299 640 748 9 3 2 --
KRISTIN MCDANIEL 127 83 4194 33 128 101 122 351 597 187 268 490 733 -- -- -- --
LINDA O'BRIEN 137 74 4936 36 182 131 107 420 645 190 268 482 716 -- -- -- --
TIM HARRISON 179 36 5935 33 170 225 199 594 705 225 262 594 705 6 1 -- --
3 - ALL THE SMOKE  Lane 28  Avg=653

HEATHER EISENBEIS 142 70 3842 27 135 111 158 404 611 183 254 479 692 -- -- -- --
KEVIN PETERS 179 36 5387 30 196 200 141 537 645 237 281 634 766 7 1 1 --
MAURICE BRANDON 139 72 5036 36 150 134 150 434 650 203 273 498 708 1 -- -- --
NATE WRIGHT 193 24 6377 33 169 218 178 565 637 256 286 655 733 8 5 4 1
4 - PIN PALS  Lane 13  Avg=478

JAMI ARMSTRONG 81 125 2919 36 76 114 75 265 643 121 250 331 718 -- -- -- --
BONNIE NEELY 132 79 3186 24 101 130 145 376 610 179 259 471 711 -- -- -- --
RICHARD KSENZULAK 133 78 4811 36 147 149 114 410 644 201 283 455 701 1 -- -- --
DEBORAH CAIN 132 79 4359 33 123 155 134 412 652 172 253 448 697 -- -- -- --
5 - TEN PINS DOWN  Lane 30  Avg=685

DELIA MCDANIELS 165 49 5471 33 158 254 150 562 715 254 305 562 715 1 1 -- --
MARCUS ALRIDGE 157 56 5671 36 179 198 189 566 743 201 264 566 743 1 -- -- --
MARCUS WARE 175 40 6326 36 195 197 183 575 698 234 274 622 769 3 2 1 --
KEVIN ARMSTRONG 188 28 3573 19 188 178 169 535 616 256 279 621 729 2 4 2 --
6 - NO MATTER WHAT !  Lane 15  Avg=546

LAJUANA YOUNG 154 59 4171 27 171 163 145 479 659 211 274 506 706 2 -- -- --
MAURICE EARLY 117 92 3539 30 110 117 102 329 602 173 288 453 801 -- -- -- --
RUDY SPICER 118 91 2851 24 a118 a118 a118 354 627 155 247 389 659 -- -- -- --
SHARON GRAY 157 56 4720 30 171 180 181 532 706 215 278 568 757 1 -- -- --
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HDCP High HDCP High HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Total Game Game Sers Sers 200's 225's 600's 650's
7 - SLAP YO MAMMA  Lane 32  Avg=676

JENNA SMITH 118 91 3206 27 179 139 177 495 786 179 276 495 786 -- -- -- --
DYLAN DZIERMAN 170 45 2897 17 161 167 154 482 611 224 272 585 760 2 -- -- --
RUSS MCNALLY 177 38 5853 33 135 181 171 487 598 246 280 620 722 4 3 1 --
DARIN SMITH 211 8 5496 26 204 248 157 609 630 256 265 693 720 14 7 3 4
8 - DISASTER STRIKES  Lane 16  Avg=610

VACANT 140 72 0 0 v140 v140 v140 420 636 0 0 -- -- -- --
VACANT 140 72 0 0 v140 v140 v140 420 636 0 0 -- -- -- --
KATRON RANSOM 176 39 4239 24 a176 a176 a176 528 645 244 290 600 726 7 1 1 --
JUSTINA GOMEZ 154 59 3559 23 a154 a154 a154 462 639 203 264 538 721 1 -- -- --
9 - A BOWLERZ LIFE  Lane 29  Avg=520

RAINA HOLLINS 126 84 2148 17 a126 a126 a126 378 630 165 249 429 681 -- -- -- --
TANISHA HUGHES 122 88 3673 30 138 122 137 397 664 156 247 410 675 -- -- -- --
FENNE HUGHES 133 78 4390 33 109 124 197 430 667 197 276 441 693 -- -- -- --
CHESTER BLANSON 139 72 1959 14 a119 a119 a119 357 573 166 240 465 603 -- -- -- --
10 - FAM BAM  Lane 14  Avg=616

STAYCI DOWNS 163 51 4587 28 199 180 189 568 730 204 261 595 766 3 -- -- --
DANNY BUCKLEY 152 61 4424 29 a152 a152 a152 456 639 216 266 545 695 3 -- -- --
KEN JONES 154 59 4637 30 177 142 141 460 637 195 256 523 715 -- -- -- --
HASTINGS LEWIS 147 65 3979 27 150 161 160 471 669 190 262 506 713 -- -- -- --
11 - 4 BAD B'S  Lane 27  Avg=598

SHARONDA EVERFIELD 163 51 5398 33 160 180 150 490 643 213 265 556 703 4 -- -- --
BARBARA LOFTON 142 70 3851 27 a142 a142 a142 426 636 189 257 465 663 -- -- -- --
GLORIA GALBERT 136 75 3686 27 a136 a136 a136 408 633 164 250 458 716 -- -- -- --
WENDY STEVE 157 56 4722 30 a157 a157 a157 471 639 211 268 512 686 2 -- -- --
12 - OMAR COMING !  Lane 12  Avg=660

DEBRA HALLOWAY 151 62 2427 16 137 158 175 470 659 214 264 495 671 1 -- -- --
VANESSA BROWN 140 72 3517 25 157 142 177 476 695 206 283 476 695 1 -- -- --
CURTIS AARON 177 38 5136 29 153 194 103 450 558 235 265 619 727 4 1 1 --
ROBERT HENRY 192 25 5982 31 170 178 200 548 617 244 268 662 755 13 2 2 1
13 - TAKE IT TO THE HOUSE  Lane 26  Avg=718

ELAINE SLOCUM 168 46 4037 24 a168 a168 a168 504 642 231 286 564 729 2 1 -- --
JIM KELLY 191 26 5174 27 245 205 189 639 723 268 307 639 723 6 3 2 --
JULIET KELLY 179 36 6471 36 169 225 183 577 688 248 287 608 731 4 5 1 --
KELVIN BARNEY 180 36 5417 30 a180 a180 a180 540 648 236 284 629 764 5 3 2 --
14 - LUCKY STRIKES  Lane 22  Avg=643

JUN ARAGONA 125 85 4157 33 133 128 129 390 645 181 262 446 694 -- -- -- --
MELVIN MURPHY 177 38 2663 15 199 234 183 616 751 234 279 616 751 2 1 1 --
KHRISTOFFER MILLARE 149 63 4032 27 0 0 179 246 524 725 -- -- -- --
RON ARAGONA 192 25 4611 24 232 162 174 568 643 267 295 661 745 5 3 1 1
TRAVIS PARAISO 149 63 2248 15 192 158 151 501 702 204 290 502 760 1 -- -- --
15 - HIGHER POWER  Lane 21  Avg=619

DAVID DEMERY JR 153 60 4142 27 120 126 132 378 549 243 316 577 796 -- 1 -- --
AMBER HARRIS-DEMERY 140 72 2111 15 128 123 132 383 587 168 242 466 688 -- -- -- --
LORENZO DOW 133 78 3997 30 124 145 166 435 675 199 280 452 716 -- -- -- --
FABIAN DOW 193 24 6971 36 214 211 184 609 684 257 289 632 728 10 3 6 --
16 - 4 HORSEMEN  Lane 17  Avg=683

RANDY ASHBY 158 55 5709 36 175 136 139 450 612 206 264 549 723 1 -- -- --
ERWIN WILLIAMS 156 57 4691 30 148 165 150 463 634 213 271 497 677 1 -- -- --
JORDAN BUTLER 209 9 6277 30 223 165 224 612 639 269 293 728 780 11 7 4 3
GARLAND PARKER 160 54 5795 36 129 177 148 454 613 212 267 538 706 3 -- -- --
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HDCP High HDCP High HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Total Game Game Sers Sers 200's 225's 600's 650's
17 - BACK 4 MORE  Lane 33  Avg=723

DOMINEUQE DOYAL 173 42 2600 15 a173 a173 a173 519 645 247 296 612 759 1 1 1 --
CEL HEALEY 159 54 3827 24 145 172 142 459 621 203 257 577 748 2 -- -- --
KEN HEALEY 191 26 4590 24 199 145 178 522 594 259 270 687 730 5 5 2 1
JAMAR LEE 200 18 6630 33 213 182 198 593 644 267 276 669 737 11 7 5 2
DARRYL SHAW 161 53 483 3 0 0 167 220 483 642 -- -- -- --
18 - SHENANIGANS LOADING  Lane 20  Avg=619

RICK LACY 150 63 4824 32 115 138 139 392 575 237 309 532 730 1 1 -- --
KEELA SHEPHERD 101 107 3549 35 124 126 151 401 728 151 260 401 728 -- -- -- --
MARQUESE RODGERS 181 35 4890 27 196 208 155 559 667 242 282 636 756 6 2 1 --
CLARENCE WHITE JR 187 29 6172 33 189 175 194 558 645 247 279 643 739 7 3 2 --
CLARENCE WHITE III bk232 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -- -- -- --
19 - FAMILY AFFAIR  Lane 35  Avg=648

YVETTE WILLIAMS 125 85 3752 30 0 0 166 248 429 675 -- -- -- --
DAN TOMPKINS 186 30 6719 36 174 228 179 581 671 252 287 614 727 7 5 5 --
YOLANDA PIGGEE 176 39 5476 31 225 213 199 637 766 225 271 637 766 3 1 1 --
D'ANDRE LAVELLE 161 53 4356 27 140 146 144 430 583 202 254 539 688 3 -- -- --
ANDREW WILLIAMS III 155 58 1402 9 131 144 102 377 506 223 266 550 679 2 -- -- --
20 - Team 20  Lane 23  Avg=615

GWEN BRANDON 139 72 2937 21 132 113 201 446 665 201 274 459 687 1 -- -- --
CELESTE THOMAS 128 82 3854 30 a128 a128 a128 384 630 164 248 428 689 -- -- -- --
SHANNON BRANDON 141 71 5092 36 133 154 141 428 641 184 260 470 687 -- -- -- --
JOSHUA SHELTON 207 11 3937 19 190 192 290 672 714 290 306 740 821 1 7 3 2
21 - 1 BALL 1 SOUND  Lane 36  Avg=729

PAM STERLING 182 34 3825 21 189 245 173 607 718 245 282 624 747 5 1 2 --
CELINA TRENIER 157 56 3781 24 148 130 157 435 597 196 260 537 717 -- -- -- --
JEFF COTTON 196 21 3528 18 213 279 180 672 753 279 306 672 753 3 3 2 1
STEVE KUYENDALL 194 23 4667 24 217 255 161 633 708 255 280 684 768 6 4 1 1
STEVE WILLIAMS 174 41 2088 12 0 0 204 271 574 775 1 -- -- --
22 - SOUL SISTA'S  Lane 24  Avg=545

PATRICIA BLANSON 129 81 1422 11 a109 a109 a109 327 570 172 255 432 681 -- -- -- --
TARA MILLHOUSE 134 77 3491 26 a133 138 139 410 644 175 257 462 699 -- -- -- --
LETITIA AARON 143 69 4581 32 a141 188 138 467 680 188 259 486 702 -- -- -- --
ROSALIND HENRY 139 72 3352 24 129 133 138 400 616 162 236 457 676 -- -- -- --
LONNIE BLANSON bk170 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 -- -- -- --
23 - LANE CRUSHERS  Lane 34  Avg=689

LESLIE CARMINER 147 65 5319 36 161 190 141 492 690 194 263 535 736 -- -- -- --
MACK CARMINER 166 48 6003 36 164 183 120 467 608 244 295 592 772 3 2 -- --
DEMARCUS CARMINER 175 40 6331 36 181 190 181 552 672 223 265 606 732 6 -- 1 --
JARRELL SMITH 201 17 7252 36 200 179 177 556 604 277 285 684 756 13 7 4 1
24 - Team 24  Lane 19  Avg=594

CHRIS MAYDAHL 158 55 4271 27 208 212 197 617 800 234 298 617 800 3 1 1 --
JOSEPH MILLHOUSE 112 97 3611 32 a114 99 90 303 588 151 251 394 717 -- -- -- --
SHAWN SHOWES 121 89 3535 29 149 104 129 382 649 149 239 416 698 -- -- -- --
LEAUTRY BRUNER 203 15 4879 24 242 200 160 602 647 264 282 688 742 8 5 4 1
LEONARD HOWARD 197 20 4735 24 0 0 249 275 653 717 7 6 3 1
25 - 4 QUEENS  Lane 31  Avg=466

PATRICIA LEE 78 127 2579 33 a78 a78 a78 234 615 147 288 325 740 -- -- -- --
LYDIA JONES 113 96 2714 24 106 123 143 372 666 143 241 389 689 -- -- -- --
DEMEISHA ANDREWS 125 85 3015 24 a125 a125 a125 375 630 175 274 467 764 -- -- -- --
KIM COTTON 150 63 4525 30 121 202 147 470 659 202 265 496 691 1 -- -- --
CHE JOHNSON bk180 36 526 3 0 0 213 249 526 634 1 -- -- --
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HDCP High HDCP High HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Total Game Game Sers Sers 200's 225's 600's 650's
26 - BIG PIN-PIN  Lane 18  Avg=734

CHERI STINGILY 155 58 5119 33 139 137 201 477 654 245 293 525 669 1 1 -- --
HARRY STRONG 187 29 5072 27 164 171 171 506 587 233 260 638 725 8 1 2 --
JAMES LAWSON 189 27 5116 27 193 194 200 587 671 255 285 617 719 7 2 2 --
REGGIE HUEY 203 15 3668 18 193 194 181 568 604 300 316 725 773 5 5 1 2
JUSTIN BOYD bk212 7 665 3 0 0 256 263 665 686 -- 2 -- 1
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